Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the street address to College Road previously recorded on Reel 023915 Frame 0266. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment to UNIVERSITY COLLEGE CORK - NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF IRELAND, CORK assignee.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Colin HILL	04/11/1995

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY COLLEGE CORK - NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF IRELAND, CORK		
Street Address:	College Road		
City:	Cork		
State/Country:	IRELAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6207411

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)494-0792

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 813-5654

Email: cpicazomejia@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Shortle

Address Line 1: Morrison & Foerster LLP
Address Line 2: 755 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	338802000220
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Shortle

Total Attachments: 4

source=Copy_EPAS_receipt_copy_of_Assg#page1.tif source=Copy_EPAS_receipt_copy_of_Assg#page2.tif

 6207411

CH 540 00

source=Copy_EPAS_receipt_copy_of_Assg#page3.tif source=Copy_EPAS_receipt_copy_of_Assg#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024045 FRAME: 0421



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt



Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT					
Electronic Versior tylesheet Versior					
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMI	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		: ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PA	RTY DATA				
Colin HILL	Name Execution Date Colin HILL 04/11/1995				
RECEIVING PAR		TY COLLEGE CORK - N CORK	NATIONAL UNI	VERSITY OF	
Street Address:	College Road College Road				
City: State/Country:	Cork IRELAND				
PROPERTY NUM	1BERS Tota	I: 1			
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 6207		6207411			
CORRESPONDE	NCE DATA				
Fax Number: Correspondence will be: Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(650) 813	when the fax attempt is unsuccess i-5654 ejia@mofo.com	iful.		

PATENT $_{2/10/2010}$ REEL: 024045 FRAME: 0422

Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1018

Morrison & Foerster LLP

755 Page Mill Road

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

Address Line 4;

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	338802000220	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Shortle	
Signature:	/Rebecca Shortle/	
Date:	02/10/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=33880_2000220_Colin_Hill_Assignment#page1.tif source=33880_2000220_Colin_Hill_Assignment#page2.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
	PAT1111453 02/10/2010 \$40	

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT 2/10/2010

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=ZOG2T3L12972-5213 REEL: 024045 FRAME: 0423 Office of Technology Transfer

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT made 11th April 1995 BETWEEN

Colin Hill an Irish citizen of 4 Deerpark Court, Deerpark Road, Cork

(hereinafter called "the inventor") of the one part; and

LINIVERSITY COLLEGE CORK -NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF IRELAND, CORK, of College Road, Cork, Ireland (hereinafter called "UCC")

WHEREAS the inventor claim to be the true and first inventor [together with Paul Ross, Marie Ryan and Mary Rea, all of TEAGASC - The Agriculture and Food Development Authority, a Statutory Body Corporate under the Agriculture (Research, Training and Advice) Act, 1988, of 19, Sandymount Avenue, Dublin 4, Ireland] of an invention entitled BACTERIOCINS which was made by him out of and in the course of his employment with UCC

AND WHEREAS the inventor hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable and exercisable in respect thereof in trust for UCC

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH that in consideration of the remuneration which the inventor receives for their work:

- 1. The inventor as Trustees hereby assign to UCC absolutely the invention, any improvements in or modifications thereof, and any know-how relating thereto together with all rights and interests in the same including the right to a patent and all rights and powers to make applications for patents in the name of UCC, or in the name of their assignee or nominee, in Ireland and in any other country of the world whether under the Patent Co-operation Treaty or otherwise in respect the invention or improvements in or modifications thereof, together with all rights and benefits arising therefrom under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or the Treaty Establishing the World Trade Organisation.
- 2. The inventor hereby covenant jointly and severally with UCC as follows:
- (i) That they will (so far as necessary) permit and enable UCC to appty for and will take all reasonable steps to assist UCC or its asignee or nominee in obtaining the grant of patent or like protection in respect of the invention hereinbefore assigned in any territory as may be required by UCC
- (ii) That they will at the request and cost of UCC execute and do all such documents, acts and things as may be necessary for the purpose of sub-paragraph (i) hereof and for vesting any relevant invention, application for patent, patent, know-how, copyright or design in UCC or its assignee or nominee absolutely.
- Each of the inventor hereby irrevocably appoints UCC as his Attorney in his name
 to execute and do any document act or thing which may be necessary to comply with the
 provisions of Clause 2 hereof.

AND IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that the transaction hereby effected does not form part of a larger transaction or of a series of transactions in respect of which the amount or value or the aggregate amount or value of the consideration exceeds IR£5,000.

PATENT

REEL: 024045 FRAME: 0424

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been executed the day and year first herein written.

<u>FIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED</u>

.

ne presence of ______ Witness

Executed on behalf of UCC_________

Capacity Vice President for Research Policy and Support

Witness

PATENT

REEL: 024045 FRAME: 0425